## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 7499-7504/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2013 in AS No. 1588/2001, AS No. 1662/2001, AS No. 4063/2003, AS No. 4064/2003 and LAAS No.754/2006 and LAAS No.839/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, LAND ACQUISITION, NELLORE

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

MULATHANESWARA SWAMYVARI DEVASTHANAM, NELLORE AND ORS. AND ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the question of delay.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER