www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 7499-7504/2015

No(s).

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, LAND ACQUISITION, NELLORE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MULATHANESWARA SWAMYVARI DEVASTHANAM, NELLORE AND ORS. AND ETC. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 07/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service of notice in respect of all the

respondents.

List again on 26.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.08.12 11:44:25 IST Reason: