SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 7499-7504/2015

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, LAND ACQUISITION, NELLORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULATHANESWARA SWAMYVARI DEVASTHANAM, NELLORE AND ORS. AND ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 06/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) ..CC No.7499/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.5 and 8 within four weeks.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service of respondent No.9.

SLP(C) ..CC No.7500/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of the legal

representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3, 5 and 7 within four weeks.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6 and 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Await service of respondent No.9.

SLP(C) ..CC No.7501/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1 and 2 within four weeks.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) ..CC No.7502/2015

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) ..CC No.7503/2015

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta has entered appearance for respondent No.3. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks. Four weeks' time is also granted to the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Goli Rama Krishna for respondent No.8 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 and 9.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1, 5 and 7 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.87 -3-

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.4 and 6 within four weeks.

SLP(C) ..CC No.7504/2015

Four weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Advocate, Mr.Goli Rama Krishna for respondent No.8 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 and 9.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for taking appropriate steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.3, 6 and 8 within four weeks.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 5 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 4.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar