

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s).
7499-7504/2015

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, LAND ACQUISITION, NELLORE Petitione
r(s)

VERSUS

MULATHANESWARA SWAMYVARI DEVASTHANAM, NELLORE AND ORS. AND ETC.
Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)..CC No. 7499/2015

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.
Respondent Nos. 2 and 7 have not filed counter

affidavit
despite last opportunity having been granted. As such,
further opportunity is declined.

service. None appears for Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 9 despite due

substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 8 has not
been filed. As such further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process for listing before

Hon'ble
Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

SLP(C)..CC No. 7500/2015

Respondent No. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Respondent Nos. 2,4,6 and 8 have not filed counter affidavit
SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.05.16

despite
10:22:24 IST

Reason: last opportunity having been granted. As such,
further opportunity is declined.

ontd.2/-

-2-

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for
substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3,5 and 7 has not
been filed. As such further opportunity is declined.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent No. 9 be taken within
two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

SLP(C)..CC No. 7501/2015

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have not filed counter affidavit,
despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further
opportunity is declined.

...C

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 has not been filed. As such further opportunity is declined.

Process for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

SLP(C)..CC No. 7502/2015

Respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted.

As such, process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

SLP(C)..CC No. 7503/2015

Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent No. 8 has already filed counter affidavit.

Last opportunity for filing counter affidavit to Respondent No. 3 within four weeks time is granted.

None appears for Respondent No. 9 despite due service.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent No. 2 be taken within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 4 and 6 has not been filed. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Process for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

...contd.3/-

-3-

SLP(C)..CC No. 7504/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent nos. 3, 6 and 8 has not been filed. As such further opportunity is declined.

Process for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

Fresh steps for service of Respondent Nos. 2 and 9 be taken within two weeks time and notice thereafter, be issued.

None appears for Respondent No. 4 despite due service.

Respondent No. 7 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 01.07.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar